COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 7

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-14-2-1002
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Environmental Programs Resources Management

Modification Number: P00002

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Articie Vi, Sect 703; MCCA Article XH,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Request that a Modification be issued to reflect First Quarter Allotment. This allotment (MFL) will be added into
the 100% and 75% Federal shares, as well as the 25% State share and In-Kind Assistance (IKA). These funds will support salaries, the
removal and disposal of hazardous wastes at all logistical facilities, and monthiy sampling at the waste water treatment plant at the
Camp Smith Training Site.

2. The Initial Maximum Funding Limitation (MFL-Federal) for the 100% Federal share for this Appendix is increased by $329,202.00
from $0.00 to $329,202.00.

3. The Initial MFL-Federal for the 75% Federal share for this Appendix is increased by $85,798.00 from $0.00 to $85,798.00.

4. The Total Federal Allotment (MFL) for this appendix is increased by $415,000.00 from $0.00 to $415,000.00.

5. The Estimated Cost (AFP-Federal) for this Appendix W912PQ-14-2-1002 for FY-14 remains unchanged at $689,000.00, with
$603,202.00 distributed to the 100% Federal share and $85,798.00 to the 75% Federal share.

6. The Initial Maximum Funding Limitation (MFL-State) for the 25% State share for this Appendix is increased by $28,001.00 from $0.00
to $28,001.

7. The Estimated Cost (AFP-State) for this Appendix is unchanged at $28,001.00.

8. In-Kind Assistance is unchanged at $110,000.00.

9. Add the attached updated pages 8 to this Appendix for FY-14.

10. See attached memo from MNFE dated 06 November 2013.

11. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

11. As FY 2014 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate modification which is
subject to the availability of funds.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification.
3

f»
THE ST, F NEW YORK: NATIONAL GUA REAU:
BY: A\j@-ﬂ‘q BY: /’“‘[ W/;

PATRICK A, MURPHY C CX NCE K QéHLEY L\/
Major General, NYARNG Colonel\4SA

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: [ Zﬂ&l \i Date: 22@5 ~ Lf/ 2
A
APPRO\’?;‘T"O L?AL FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEK FORM:
< ; - 3 Y
BY: | / - .W BY: &“C@( Ol st
Counsel Robert Gl Conway, Jr., MN!{AU Counsel Paul Saugville, COL, JA, NYARNG

Date: 1 ‘VQ‘Z&' lofrb Date: /& if’b@ ZC?Z:P




August 2009

Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 28,167.00
Grantee Total $ 28167.00

2. Fiscal Year 2011:
Approved Budget/(AFP)
Federal Share (100%) $ 1,065,124.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 85176.00
Federal Share (50%) $ 0.00
! $ 1,150,300.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $495.500.00

Federal Total

Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 2839200
Grantee Total $ 2839200

3. Fiscal Year 2012:
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $ 913,409.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 77.411.00
Federal Share (50%) $ 0.00
Federal Total $ 990,820.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $304,400.00
Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) 3 25,804.00

Grantee Total $ 1,016,624.00
4. Fiscal Year 2013:
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $ 1,134,832.00

Federal Share (75%) $ 90,168.00

Federal Share (50%) $ 0.00

Federal Total $ 1,225,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $1 10,000.00

Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00

Grantee Share (25%) $ 30,004.00

Grantee Total $ 30,004.00

5. Fiscal Year 2014:
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $ 603,202.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 85,798.00
Federal Share (50%) $ 0.00
Federal Total $ 689,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $1 10,000.00
Grantee Share (50%) 3 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 28,001.00
Grantee Total 3 28,001.00

W912PQ-14-2-1002

$ 0.00
$ 28,167.00

$ 28,167.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 1,065,124.00
$ 85176.00
3 0.00
$ 1,150,300.00

$ 0.00
$ 28,392.00
$

28,392.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 913,409.00
$ 77,411.00
$ 0.00
$ 990,820.00
$
$
$

0.00
25,804.00

1,016,624.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 1,134,832.00
$ 90,168.00
$ 0.00
$ 1,225,000.00

$ 0.00
$ 30,004.00
3

30,004.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 329,202.00
$ 85,798.00
$ 0.00
$  415,000.00
$
3
$

0.00
28,001.00

28,001.00



MNFE (37) 6 November 2013

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, WO2 Renee Davin

SUBJECT: Request to Modify Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-14-2-1002, Appendix 2 (Environmental)

1. Request that a modification be completed, for Appendix 2, to reflect first quarter
allotment. This allotment will be added into the one-hundred and seventy-five percent
federal shares, as well as the twenty-five percent state share and In Kind Assistance
(IKA). These funds will support salaries, the removal and disposal of hazardous wastes:
at all logistical facilities and monthly sampling at the waste water treatment plant at the
Camp Smith Training Stie.

Section 207. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

a. Funding - VENQ

(Allotment) (AFP)
Maximum Funding Limitation Estimated Cost

Federal Share (100%) $ 329,202.00 $ 603,202.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 85,798.00 $ 85,798.00
Federal Share (50%) $ $

Federal Total $ 415,000.00 $ 689,000.00
State Share (50%) $ $

State Share (25%) $ 28,001.00 $ 28,001.00
Program Income $ $

State Total $ 28,001.00 $ 28,001.00
Grand Total 3 443,001.00 $ 717,001.00

b. In-Kind Assistance.

Within the Federal Share indicated above, $110,000 is reserved and designated
specifically for IKA through Federal procurement procedures. The use of IKA shall be at
the request of The Adjutant General as approved by the USP&FO. ARNG-AEN
approval is not necessary.



MNFE (37)
SUBJECT: Request to Modify Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-14-2-1002, Appendix 2 (Environmental)

2. The point of contact for this matter is Lisa Bogardus, who may be reached at

extension 4980.

PAUL R. CONTE
LTC, FA, NYARNG
CFMO-NY

CF:
Tom Halabuda
Peter Jensen



, ¥ Xipueddy’
€ Xpuaddy '
I WioL
{030) 383
LIt
MISA
L XIONSddV
. NOILYA¥3SNOD - DNIA
2ONVITINDD - DN3A
Z XIGNIddY
‘W10l
LHOdNS AGNVS - ¥AIHA
[(020) 393n
.zEc,O
$4125/510370¥d - EB
$IIVIVS Ya¥D
HIVAIH/INIVIN VIUD
'$1530¥d - vaHD
) | | b XIONddY
31VOr180 01 ONINIVINIY Mcw:‘u_zo INNOWY | ININLIOW ddv
[00°004'89'S$ 00°00S 988 C28 _ 1oL
. 000082
vLOLIS0Z 0000L'8S YA LEL |
10115902 00'000222 ERET T I I
] Y ONINNA 020
000'009°C 88:82», o
o s_moc
84v3;
vaud,
LANT Ze)
.| waciseor "oocoo'o0s }
rLODLSE0Z  00'000'0YD'L  (00'008'605'54
5 "~ ' od'oov'ooz 100°000°056% : B ;
. 710015902 | 100°000'cr¥S MOSA SAREINUING Plistwsd 30§
$100L5902 | 00'000'007  (00'000/05% Wivliiz
. Looo '00°005 '988'c28 w
00000242 000 £ dd¥ . e
00000 056 £ dav
00 000 502 ¥ ddy £ d8v 40 14V 51 ususony ¢ ddv.
00'000°PLE'} £ dd¥ b ddY i s018US UBLRONY § ddv.
- 00 000 869 Tdd¥
00008 951 028 b dd¥
00°00L'EE9'S 0005 9RE TE $90Z "TV10L
00000 'EvY SNOLLYH IO IONYH ONINIVELIMOSA 00000121
- —— | —— IVINIWT IS AGNVS INVOIMENH] MOHA G000DZE L R
00 00195 00 D002 | ADNSONILINOS NOLL VAUGON Sud | 3H4A | __000GOAEL
00000 ZLE 0000EE | “SNOU VW3O JONVH 000 S84A | __00000VZL
00°000 065 IONVIIGNOD TVININNOMIANT | DNGIA 0095DLEL
0000068 NOLLYAYMISNOD TVINIWNONIANT | ONaA O0EGOLEL
007000002 00°000'20% ANWON YIHY ONINIVHL GILVHOIINT] WLVL 000001 2L
00008 85/ NOUYNOISHANCILVZINSGOON] LANS 00000ZE
00°000 002 00005 98/ senupe JBWLD §SoUIPRe) 10} Wil | SavY 0B000ZEL
00 D00'00b 2 00'00Y' 919z 1 NOLLONHISNOS HONIW] ¥auD 00000ZE |
00°000'S51 000006181 ALINNOIS TYOISAHA [WSdD 00GOOLEL
00°000'00V 2 00'0OEBOF ¥ SIANAYIS ALHIIONd VI |MddD 000001EL
IYNLINSAA[WIHD 600601
00000006 O¥d NOLLONGZY ALY | W30 GOBO0ZEL
TOURGIY d3v ExTiny 30K OSSRV
SHIISHVEL [EEED)
DNIONAd ] 3INGO 1T




Wswebeuep Ao pue UORONNISUCH AN X18LV/AWNY Jaluey) spuny
9 feuoneN Auuy ‘soueusiutely § uotesado ¥1doLS90Z pun4

sa|qelep

VSIT 'SNauvood
1980 vy

9S°Z1'60 €102/90/L1

aunj uny podey

9211180 €10Z/90/11

093 woy paysaijey ejeq yse

wn)-uUoN puewwo) 408



usweBeuepy Aory pue uonoNgSUOHAN X18LY/ANYY i8lUs7) spuny
O [euopeN Auwy ‘eoueusiuel  uonesedo +1q1L L5907 puny
sajqelep

VSIT 'SNadvoog
1980 Wouny
€€:62:60 €102/90/1 1
aui) uny uodey
92:11°80 €£102/90/11

003 woyy peysesyey ejeq jsen

wn) puewwoy :40S



